

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** CRM(M) No. 873/2024

Amanullah Khan and Anr.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajneesh Parihar, Advocate

**Vs**

Vikar Hussain Qazi

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**03.02.2025**

As per the report of the Registry, petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for the service of respondent within one week positively.

Subject to taking of steps within one week, Registry to issue notice to the respondent, returnable within a period of three weeks.

List on 24.03.2025.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
03.02.2025  
Mihul