

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 873/2024
CrIM No. 1794/2024**

Amanullah Khan & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Umar-e-Hayam, Advocate vice
Mr. Zeeshan Ahmed Chauhan, Advocate.

Vs

Vikar Hussain Qazi

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Amaan, Advocate vice
Mr. F.S. Butt, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(26.08.2025)

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted four weeks' time
as last and final opportunity for filing reply.

List on **06.10.2025**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
26.08.2025
Renu