

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 873/2024
CrlM No. 1794/2024

Amanullah Khan & Anr.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.S Parihar, Advocate

vs

Vikar Hussain QaziRespondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohd. Israr, Advocate vice
Mr. F.S Butt, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
(06.10.2025)

Learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that objections have been filed today.

Registry is directed to scan and place the same on record.

List on **25.11.2025**, for consideration.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu
06.10.2025
Sapna