

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.873/2024

**Amanullah Khan & Anr.**

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Umar-e-Khayam, Advocate vice  
Mr. Zeeshan Ahmed Chauhan,  
Advocate.

**Vs**

**Vikar Hussain Qazi**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Akeel A. Wani, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**05.05.2026**

- 01.** Learned proxy counsel for the petitioners submits that arguing counsel is not available today.
- 02.** Adjourned on his request.
- 03.** List for final consideration on 29.05.2026.
- 04.** It is, however, made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date. सत्यमेव जयते

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
05.05.2026  
*Eva*